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10% ALUMNI POSTGRADUATE COURSEWORK DISCOUNT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1.

Name of Discount
1.1 Western Sydney University 10% Alumni Postgraduate Coursework Discount (‘Discount’).
Eligibility

2.1 Students are eligible for a 10% discount on the program fees for an eligible postgraduate
coursework program if they:
a) Completed an undergraduate program at Western Sydney University, including a
Diploma, Associate Degree, Undergraduate Certificate, Bachelor and Bachelor
(Honours) qualification,

b)  Receive an offer to an eligible postgraduate coursework program commencing in 2025,
and

¢) Commence the program and remain enrolled past at least one Census date in 2025.

2.2 The 10% discount is not available for domestic students studying in a postgraduate program
that offers Commonwealth Supported Places (CSP). Refer to eligible postgraduate program list
(Appendix A).

2.3 Eligible students must commence their studies, and remain enrolled for at least one Census
date in 2025. The Discount may not be available to students who defer their offer to commence
in 2026. Eligibility for the Discount for deferring students will be at the University’s discretion.

2.4 The 10% discount may be awarded in addition to any scholarships, sponsorships or other
tuition fee discounts for students.

Value of Discount

3.1 10% discount in tuition fees.

Duration of Discount

4.1 The Discount is intended for the duration of the student’s postgraduate program at
Western, including any periods of approved leave. The maximum duration of a

postgraduate program is outlined in the Progression Policy.

Payment Details and Conditions

5.1 The Discount will be automatically applied to relevant students’ records and tuition fees will be
calculated with the Discount.

5.2 Student Services and Amenities Fees are not discounted and are required to be paid by the
student.
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6.1 On completion of the postgraduate program or transfer into another postgraduate program.

6. Termination of the Discount

6.2 On the resignation, withdrawal, or lapsing of the student from Western Sydney University.
6.3 On the student no longer meeting the eligibility requirements outlined in section 2.
6.4 On the death of the student.

7. Appeal

7.1 The recipient may appeal termination of the Discount on the grounds of procedural fairness or
due to exceptional circumstances by applying to the Director, Data Integrity, Quality and

Operations.

7.2 The Director, Data Integrity, Quality and Operations or nominee will consider the appeal
and decide on whether the appeal is upheld, and the Discount continued, or the appeal is

dismissed, and the Discount is terminated.

7.3 The determination of the Director, Data Integrity, Quality and Operations or nhominee will be
final.
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Domestic Students

International Students

Program
Code

2624
2689
2705
2759
2761
2782
2793
2797
2798
2807
2813
2815
2816
2817
3698
3699
3735
3765
3779
3780
3802
3703
3752
8123
4698
4716
1883
2824
4753
4770
1812
1814
1770
1862
1866

Program Short Name

M Business (Operations Mgt)

M Professional Accounting

M Finance

M Applied Finance

M Business Administration

M Bus Admin / M Applied Finance
M Financial Planning

M Management

M Human Resource Management
M Stockbroking & Fin Advising
M Property Investment and Devt
M Professional Accounting Adv
M Business Analytics

M Marketing

M Information Comm Tech (Adv)
M Information Comm Tech

M Data Science

M Atrtificial Intelligence

M Information Governance

M ICT/M Data Science

M Data Engineering

M Building Surveying

M Project Management

M Neuromorphic Engineering

M Health Science

M Chinese Medicine

M Cross-Cultural Relations

M Laws

M Medicine (Allergic Diseases)
M Surgery (Adv Gynaecological)
M Clinical Psychology

M Professional Psychology

M Social Science

M International Criminology

M Humanitarian & Devt Studies

All CRICOS registered coursework
postgraduate programs, including Graduate
Certificates, Graduate Diplomas and Masters

programs.




