



10% ALUMNI POSTGRADUATE COURSEWORK DISCOUNT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Name of Discount

1.1 Western Sydney University 10% Alumni Postgraduate Coursework Discount ('Discount').

2. Eligibility

- 2.1 Students are eligible for a 10% discount on the program fees for an eligible postgraduate coursework program if they:
 - a) Completed an undergraduate program at Western Sydney University, including a Diploma, Associate Degree, Undergraduate Certificate, Bachelor and Bachelor (Honours) qualification,
 - b) Receive an offer to an eligible postgraduate coursework program commencing in 2025, and
 - c) Commence the program and remain enrolled past at least one Census date in 2025.
- 2.2 The 10% discount is not available for domestic students studying in a postgraduate program that offers Commonwealth Supported Places (CSP). Refer to eligible postgraduate program list (Appendix A).
- 2.3 Eligible students must commence their studies, and remain enrolled for at least one Census date in 2025. The Discount may not be available to students who defer their offer to commence in 2026. Eligibility for the Discount for deferring students will be at the University's discretion.
- 2.4 The 10% discount may be awarded in addition to any scholarships, sponsorships or other tuition fee discounts for students.

3. Value of Discount

3.1 10% discount in tuition fees.

4. Duration of Discount

4.1 The Discount is intended for the duration of the student's postgraduate program at Western, including any periods of approved leave. The maximum duration of a postgraduate program is outlined in the Progression Policy.

5. Payment Details and Conditions

- 5.1 The Discount will be automatically applied to relevant students' records and tuition fees will be calculated with the Discount.
- 5.2 Student Services and Amenities Fees are not discounted and are required to be paid by the student.





6. Termination of the Discount

- 6.1 On completion of the postgraduate program or transfer into another postgraduate program.
- 6.2 On the resignation, withdrawal, or lapsing of the student from Western Sydney University.
- 6.3 On the student no longer meeting the eligibility requirements outlined in section 2.
- 6.4 On the death of the student.

7. Appeal

- 7.1 The recipient may appeal termination of the Discount on the grounds of procedural fairness or due to exceptional circumstances by applying to the <u>Director</u>, <u>Data Integrity</u>, <u>Quality and Operations</u>.
- 7.2 The Director, Data Integrity, Quality and Operations or nominee will consider the appeal and decide on whether the appeal is upheld, and the Discount continued, or the appeal is dismissed, and the Discount is terminated.
- 7.3 The determination of the Director, Data Integrity, Quality and Operations or nominee will be final.

Version 1 approved 29 October 2024





Appendix A: Eligible Programs

Domestic Students		International Students
Program Code	Program Short Name	All CRICOS registered coursework
2624	M Business (Operations Mgt)	postgraduate programs, including Graduate
2689	M Professional Accounting	Certificates, Graduate Diplomas and Masters
2705	M Finance	programs.
2759	M Applied Finance	programs:
2761	M Business Administration	
2782	M Bus Admin / M Applied Finance	
2793	M Financial Planning	
2797	M Management	
2798	M Human Resource Management	
2807	M Stockbroking & Fin Advising	
2813	M Property Investment and Devt	
2815	M Professional Accounting Adv	
2816	M Business Analytics	
2817	M Marketing	
3698	M Information Comm Tech (Adv)	
3699	M Information Comm Tech	
3735	M Data Science	
3765	M Artificial Intelligence	
3779	M Information Governance	
3780	M ICT/M Data Science	
3802	M Data Engineering	
3703	M Building Surveying	
3752	M Project Management	
8123	M Neuromorphic Engineering	
4698	M Health Science	
4716	M Chinese Medicine	
1883	M Cross-Cultural Relations	
2824	M Laws	
4753	M Medicine (Allergic Diseases)	
4770	M Surgery (Adv Gynaecological)	
1812	M Clinical Psychology	
1814	M Professional Psychology	
1770	M Social Science	
1862	M International Criminology	
1866	M Humanitarian & Devt Studies	